#2

New England Fishery Management Council
50 WATER STREET | NEWBURYPORT, MASSACHUSETTS 01950 | PHONE 978 465 0492 | FAX 978 465 3116
E.F. “Terry” Stockwell 11, Chairman | Thomas A. Nies, Executive Director

10:00 AM
10:15 AM

11:15 AM
11:30 AM

12:30 PM

1:30 PM

2:45 PM

3:00 PM

3:30 PM

4:00 PM

4:30 PM

Meeting Agenda
Recreational Advisory Panel

DoubleTree by Hilton
363 Maine Mall Road
South Portland, Maine 04106
Phone: (207) 775-6161

Tuesday, August 2, 2016

Opening Remarks and Agenda Review (Barry Gibson, Chairman)

Presentation on the Marine Recreational Information Program (MRIP)
(John Foster, NOAA via remote connection)

Break

Overview of Council staff white paper on the recreational management
measures process
(Dr. Jamie Cournane, NEFMC)

Lunch

Develop recommendations to the Groundfish Committee regarding
improving the recreational management measures process

Break

Develop recommendations to the Groundfish Committee regarding 2017
Council priorities

Presentation on FishRules app (Scott Steinback, NEFSC/NOAA)
Other business

Adjourn


sgoutier
#2


