

New England Fishery Management Council

50 WATER STREET | NEWBURYPORT, MASSACHUSETTS 01950 | PHONE 978 465 0492 | FAX 978 465 3116 E.F. "Terry" Stockwell III, *Chairman* | Thomas A. Nies, *Executive Director*

Meeting Agenda

Recreational Advisory Panel

DoubleTree by Hilton 363 Maine Mall Road South Portland, Maine 04106 Phone: (207) 775-6161

Tuesday, August 2, 2016

10:00 AM	Opening Remarks and Agenda Review (Barry Gibson, Chairman)
10:15 AM	Presentation on the Marine Recreational Information Program (MRIP) (John Foster, NOAA via remote connection)
11:15 AM	Break
11:30 AM	Overview of Council staff white paper on the recreational management measures process (<i>Dr. Jamie Cournane, NEFMC</i>)
12:30 PM	Lunch
1:30 PM	Develop recommendations to the Groundfish Committee regarding improving the recreational management measures process
2:45 PM	Break
3:00 PM	Develop recommendations to the Groundfish Committee regarding 2017 Council priorities
3:30 PM	Presentation on FishRules app (Scott Steinback, NEFSC/NOAA)
4:00 PM	Other business
4:30 PM	Adjourn